Council Meeting of December 3, 2014

Agenda Item No. 9e

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

SUBJECT:

Discussion and possible direction Resolution 14-226, expressing the City Council support for the West Jordan Chamber of Commerce [Councilmember Southworth]

THE CITY OF WEST JORDAN, UTAH

A Municipal Corporation

RESOLUTION NO. 14-226

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING CITY COUNCIL SUPPORT FOR THE WEST JORDAN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

WHEREAS, the City of West Jordan, Utah is a community that promotes business diversity, growth and development to provide employment opportunities, goods, services, and a strong tax base to support the health, safety and general welfare of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the West Jordan Chamber of Commerce is established to enhance the community at large through sponsorship of programs which promote, facilitate, and stimulate economic commerce, civic participation and business advocacy; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Jordan has partnered with the West Jordan Chamber of Commerce through a membership and services contract to encourage and sustain our shared vision and commitment to the residents and stakeholders of the City of West Jordan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST JORDAN, UTAH, THAT:

The West Jordan City Council expresses continued support to the West Jordan Chamber of

Commerce as a valued and committed partner.

Section 2. We recognize and applaud the chamber board, staff and general membership both past and present for a history of accomplishment and success. We further recognize the Chamber as an independent and autonomous entity and support the current chamber board, staff and general membership in the implementation of a forward focused strategic direction that strengthens the overall wellbeing of the business community and city at large.

Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

Adopted by the City Council of West Jordan, Utah, this day of December 3, 2014.

ATTEST:

Section 1.

KIM V. ROLFE Mayor

MELANIE S. BRIGGS, MMC City Clerk

Voting by the City Council	"AYE"	"NAY"
Council Member Jeff Haaga		
Council Member Judy Hansen		
Council Member Chris McConnehey		
Council Member Chad Nichols		
Council Member Ben Southworth		
Council Member Justin D. Stoker		
Mayor Kim V. Rolfe		